Deferred tax liabilities 193 –9 184 187 –2 185

Total shareholders’ equity
and liabilities 16,167 –201 15,966 14,612 –172 14,440

Income statement (excerpt), SEK M 2022
Increase/
decrease

2022 after
restatement

Cost of goods sold1, 2) –5,768 –28 –5,797

Gross profit/loss 4,211 –28 4,183
Other operating expenses2) –55 31 –24

Operating profit (EBIT) 691 3 693
Add-back of amortization, depreciation and write-down 1,077 –91 985

EBITDA 1,767 –89 1,679
Profit after financial items 597 3 599
Taxes –149 –1 –151

Net profit for the year 447 1 449

1. Of which impairment   91
2.  Comparative figures for 2022 have been adjusted by means of a reclassification

from Other operating expenses SEK +31 M to Cost of goods sold SEK –31 M.

Net profit for the year attributable to:

Parent Company shareholders 447 1 449

Earnings per share, SEK (before and after dilution) 1.64 0.00 1.65

Statement of comprehensive income (excerpt), SEK M 2022
Increase/
decrease

2022 after
restatement

Net profit for the year 447 1 449

Items that can later be restated in profit
Translation differences 756 –23 733

Other comprehensive income for the period, net after
tax 605 –23 582

Total comprehensive income for the year 1,053 –22 1,030

Comprehensive income attributable to:

Parent Company shareholders 1,053 –22 1,030

Cash-flow statement
(excerpt), SEK M 2022

Increase/
decrease

2022 after
restatement

Operating profit (EBIT) 691 3 693

Add-back of amortization, depreciation and write-down 1,077 –91 985

Other non-cash items –7 –2 –9

Cash flow before changes to working capital 1,426 –91 1,336
Inventories –165 2 –164

Cash flow from operations 915 –89 827
Investments in tangible assets –646 89 –557

Cash flow from investing activities –902 89 –813
Cash flow for the year 150 — 150

STRATEGY CORPORATE GOVERNANCEOVERVIEW 2023 SUSTAINABILITY RISKS GROUP

NOTES FOR THE GROUP

101ARJO 2023 ANNUAL AND SUSTAINABILITY REPORT

ARTICLEParent Company financial statements
PARENT COMPANY INCOME STATEMENT

SEK M Note 2023 2022

Administrative expenses  2, 3, 4 –205 –195

Exceptional items1) –5 0

Other operating income and expenses  5 120 105

Operating profit –91 –90

Income from participations in Group companies  6 449 158

Financial income  7 87 27

Financial expenses  8 –175 –82

Profit after financial items 271 13

Taxes  9 6 0

Net profit for the year2) 277 13

1. Exceptional items refer to restructuring costs SEK –4 M (–) and acquisition expenses SEK –1 M (0).